
 
 
 
 

MEMO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        To:   City Clerk, Jerry Mouser 
             Finance Committee Members: 
    
   Mark Morton, Chairman 
   Nathan Parchman  

Chris Monroe 
Jessica Lotz 
Ray Holden 
Dan Witt 

   
 
From:  Patricia Diess  
Date:  July 1, 2020 
Subject:  Invoices paid from 06/11/2020- 06/30/2020 
Amount:  $1,604,603.31, Warrant:  #448 
                 
   
 
 

Attached, for the Finance Committee Member’s and the City Council’s approval, 

is the Paid Invoice list for July 6, 2020 in the amount of $1,604,603.31. If you 

have any questions or should need further information; please let me know.  

 
 
Copy:  Sandy Evans 
  City Council 
 Mayor Roach 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF O’FALLON 
 

 
Paid Invoice List for July 6, 2020 

Warrant #448 
   
  

The Mayor and the City Council of the City of O'Fallon, Illinois, hereby approve the 

attached list of invoices paid. The Office of Finance is hereby authorized to borrow from 

any fund having an excess cash balance to pay the bills for any fund having a cash deficit. 

 
 
 
        ________________________ 
        Herb Roach, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_____________________________________ 
Jerry Mouser, City Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 



Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
Vendor   29 - Absopure Water Co
58090442 Strts-Lease Payment Paid by Check #328471 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 5.00
58095177 WWTP-Lease Payment Paid by Check #328471 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 5.00

Vendor   29 - Absopure Water Co Totals Invoices 2 $10.00
Vendor   9737 - Academy Sports
061020 Jan-Apr 2020 Sales Tax Rebate Paid by Check #328299 06/10/2020 06/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 19,737.50

Vendor   9737 - Academy Sports Totals Invoices 1 $19,737.50
Vendor   4986 - Ace Hardware
97736 Fac-Threadlock Paid by Check #328472 05/04/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 19.98
97737 Strts-Asst'd Fasteners Paid by Check #328472 05/04/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 36.28
97738 Sportspark-Lock Nuts, Screws Paid by Check #328300 05/04/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 35.48
97739 PD-Patrol Door Repairs Paid by Check #328472 05/04/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 1.80
97744 Strts-Concrete Mix Paid by Check #328472 05/04/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 36.72
97754 CDD-Asst'd Fasteners Paid by Check #328300 05/05/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 2.96
97756 Pks/Rec-Asst'd Fasteners, Hinge, 

Pad, #128
Paid by Check #328300 05/05/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 18.82

97777 Pks/Rec-Primer, Chain, Coupler, 
BOlts

Paid by Check #328300 05/06/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 100.95

97780 CDD-Bottle Brush Paid by Check #328300 05/08/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 7.99
97812 Sportspark-Duct Tape, Rain 

Gauge
Paid by Check #328300 05/08/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 22.97

97824 Strts-Elbow Insert Poly, Male 
Conn

Paid by Check #328472 05/08/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 8.58

97855 Pks/Rec-Term Ring Xtreme, Air 
Filter

Paid by Check #328300 05/11/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 10.98

97861 EMS-Base Supplies Paid by Check #328300 05/11/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 47.72
97862 CityHall-Lighting Adjustments Paid by Check #328472 05/11/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 30.27
97867 Strts-Chain Coil, Asst'd Fasteners Paid by Check #328472 05/11/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 21.99
97879 CityHall-Bathroom Repairs Paid by Check #328472 05/12/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 33.56
97880 Pool,Pks/Rec-Air Filters, Pool 

Controller
Paid by Check #328300 05/12/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 85.88

97882 Strts-Asst'd Fasteners, Air Filter 
Kit

Paid by Check #328472 05/12/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 65.88

97888 Pks/Rec,Pool-Pool Controller, 
Locks

Paid by Check #328300 05/13/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 431.96

97897 Pks/Rec-KCCC Camp Sneeze 
Guards

Paid by Check #328300 05/13/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 145.95

97905 Strts-32 Gal Trash Can Paid by Check #328472 05/13/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 19.99
97895 Pool-Controller Paid by Check #328300 05/15/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 6.58
97963 Pks/Rec-Bleach Bath Cleaner, Goo 

Gone
Paid by Check #328472 05/15/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 12.58

98027 EMS-Blank Keys Paid by Check #328300 05/20/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 4.59
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
98036 Pool-Painting Supplies Paid by Check #328300 05/20/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 9.98
98038 Pool-Paint Supplies Paid by Check #328300 05/20/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 55.47
98068 Pool-Paint Supplies Paid by Check #328300 05/22/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 6.99
98074 Swr-Magum Lock, Key Master Paid by Check #328472 05/22/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 53.46
98105 Pks/Rec-String Trimmer Repairs Paid by Check #328300 05/26/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 42.99
98119 Pks/Rec-Community Backboard 

Goals Paint
Paid by Check #328300 05/26/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 42.85

98125 Pks/Rec-Hesse Basketball Goals Paid by Check #328300 05/27/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 51.14
98134 Wtr-Elbow, Grass Seed, Gasket 

Maker, AntiSeize Lube, Gorilla Adh
Paid by Check #328472 05/27/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 122.74

98150 Sportspark-Small Tools Paid by Check #328300 05/28/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 52.96
98160 Pks/Rec-Gorilla Tape, Screws, 

Cable Ties
Paid by Check #328300 05/28/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 37.93

98163 FS #3-Carpet Repairs Paid by Check #328472 05/28/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 33.57
98172 Pks/Rec-Kitchen Repairs Paid by Check #328300 05/29/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 12.99
98175 Pks/Rec-Basketball Goals Paid by Check #328300 05/29/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 43.94
98176 Strts-Asst'd Fasteners Paid by Check #328472 05/29/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 54.99
98195 Lib-Paint Paid by Check #328472 05/29/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 34.99
97158 EMS-Liner Paid by Check #328300 05/30/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 35.94
CH May2020 Disc CH-May 2020 Discounts Paid by Check #328300 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 (128.51)
PW May2020 Disc PW-May 2020 Discounts Paid by Check #328472 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 (49.17)

Vendor   4986 - Ace Hardware Totals Invoices 42 $1,725.71
Vendor   10438 - Active Strategies LLC
2030 Pks/Rec-Rebuild Illinois Grant 

Application Support
Paid by Check #328301 06/01/2020 07/01/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 3,812.00

Vendor   10438 - Active Strategies LLC Totals Invoices 1 $3,812.00
Vendor   5429 - Advertiser Press Co
13423 Admin-#10 Window Envelopes Paid by Check #328564 05/13/2020 06/12/2020 06/19/2020 06/25/2020 186.00

Vendor   5429 - Advertiser Press Co Totals Invoices 1 $186.00
Vendor   10269 - AEP Energy Inc
May 2020 Monthly Electric Utilities Paid by Check #328565 06/11/2020 06/25/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 62,096.19
May 2020 (Bal) Monthly Electric Utilities Paid by Check #328565 06/17/2020 07/02/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 100.47

Vendor   10269 - AEP Energy Inc Totals Invoices 2 $62,196.66
Vendor   1980 - Al's Automotive Supply Inc
05OW7970 FD-Standard Capsule Paid by Check #328302 04/01/2020 05/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 5.69
05OX6215 FD-Hose, Freight Paid by Check #328302 04/07/2020 05/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 21.90
05OX9531 FD-Core Returns Paid by Check #328302 04/09/2020 05/31/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 (132.00)
05OZ1890 FD-Batteries Paid by Check #328302 04/17/2020 05/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 378.99
05OZ6009 FD-Diesel Exh Fluid Paid by Check #328302 04/21/2020 05/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 27.90
05OZ6212 FD-Battery Returns Paid by Check #328302 04/21/2020 05/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 (378.99)
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
05OZ7093 FD-Rear WIper Blades Paid by Check #328302 04/22/2020 05/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 17.98
05PA9207 FD-Brake Cleaner, Heat Shrink Paid by Check #328302 04/30/2020 05/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 13.48
05PB8977 FD-Rotella Shell, Conventional 

Rotella
Paid by Check #328302 05/06/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 55.87

05PC7765 FD-Fog Lamp, Gold Battery Paid by Check #328302 05/12/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 265.79
05PC7991 FD-Oil Filter, Resistor Spark Plug Paid by Check #328302 05/12/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 9.11
05PC9561 FD-Battery Terminal Protect, Fuel 

Filter
Paid by Check #328302 05/13/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 6.52

05PC9565 FD-Gold Battery Core Return Paid by Check #328302 05/13/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 (36.00)
05PD6670 FD-Champion Spark Plugs, 

Valvoline Oil, Spark Plug
Paid by Check #328302 05/18/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 48.74

05PD6864 FD-Standard Fog Lamp Paid by Check #328302 05/18/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 4.79
05PF6097 FD-Low Side Guage Paid by Check #328302 05/29/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 41.99
05PF6286 FD-Filter Assy, Oil Filter, Full Syn 

Oil
Paid by Check #328302 05/29/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 231.02

05PF6348 FD-Thermometer Paid by Check #328302 05/29/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 15.50
05PF7463 FD-Fuel Cap Paid by Check #328302 05/30/2020 06/10/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 6.98

Vendor   1980 - Al's Automotive Supply Inc Totals Invoices 19 $605.26
Vendor   5452 - Amazon
(11LG-9{QF-1VJV) Admin-Credit for Dupl Pmt on 

11LG-QPQF-1VJV
Paid by Check #328566 04/20/2020 04/20/2020 04/30/2020 06/25/2020 (34.99)

1WK7-169Y-7MXN PD-Digital Camera, Pencil Pouch Paid by Check #328303 05/14/2020 06/13/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 101.98
1G7K-HVVN-LYJT PD-Scan Disks, Power Point 

Clicker, Memory Cards, Flash 
Drive

Paid by Check #328303 05/17/2020 06/16/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 115.27

1G17-MQYJ-HQTY PD-Expanding File Wallet Paid by Check #328303 05/21/2020 06/20/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 26.24
1XXV-HQH3-JT61 Dispatch-Telephone Training 

Adapters
Paid by Check #328303 05/21/2020 06/20/2020 06/09/2020 06/11/2020 34.47

1K7P-NR4J-KDQ3 Pks/Rec-Face Masks Paid by Check #328303 05/24/2020 06/23/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 104.94
1MHF-6CG1-LK66 Pks/Rec-Forehead Thermometer 

for Adults, Planner
Paid by Check #328303 05/24/2020 06/23/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 89.97

1QQF-KCCL-C679 Pool,Sportspark-Fence Hinges Paid by Check #328303 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 183.00
1T1Y-CH7D-4G41 Lib,IT-Fire Extinguisher, Carbon 

Dioxide, Class Fire Extinguishe
Paid by Check #328303 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 435.98

1HR1-TM71-V69C Pks/Rec-Ice Machine 
Filter/Community Park Kitchen

Paid by Check #328303 05/29/2020 06/28/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 157.14

147L-NNCP-KF97 IT-KVM for Dual PCs Paid by Check #328303 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 46.97
1CFK-LGTQ-D7VD PD-Batteries Paid by Check #328473 06/04/2020 07/04/2020 06/09/2020 06/18/2020 50.98
1DHM-C7PG-L4VY Lib-Additional Panic Button Paid by Check #328303 06/04/2020 07/04/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 24.95
1YXL-C16H-J7M7 Cemetery-Sprayer Nozzles Paid by Check #328473 06/04/2020 07/04/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 54.98
179G-7M9Q-LVTH Pks/Rec-Flagging/Packaging Tape, 

Sidewalk Chalk, Laminating Pouc
Paid by Check #328473 06/06/2020 08/06/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 86.08

14CQ-XPT4-1GJ7 Cemetery-Uniforms/Smith, Jamie Paid by Check #328566 06/10/2020 07/10/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 444.90
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
1HKL-VNQ3-1T73 Sportspark-Uniform/Young, Ben Paid by Check #328566 06/10/2020 07/10/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 419.68
134D-DGNT-FCFW Sportspark-Uniforms/Rutzinski, 

Danny
Paid by Check #328566 06/11/2020 07/11/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 209.93

1W1K-ML4J-TMDJ Lib,FD,EMS-Protective 
Polycarbonate Cover, Ductless 
Heat Pump Sp

Paid by Check #328566 06/12/2020 07/12/2020 06/16/2020 06/25/2020 2,220.19

197T-T61W-7KL4 Swr-Flow Series System Paid by Check #328566 06/13/2020 07/13/2020 06/16/2020 06/25/2020 131.87
1H66-4LVD-FKCV Spportspark-Forehead 

Thermometer
Paid by Check #328566 06/13/2020 07/13/2020 06/16/2020 06/25/2020 69.99

Vendor   5452 - Amazon Totals Invoices 21 $4,974.52
Vendor   429 - AmerenIP
0417-051820 Monthly Utilities Paid by Check #328567 06/08/2020 07/08/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 2,800.08

Vendor   429 - AmerenIP Totals Invoices 1 $2,800.08
Vendor   58 - Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush, DiCianni & Krafthefer
76273 Admin-Special Counsel Services Paid by Check #328568 06/10/2020 07/10/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 402.50

Vendor   58 - Ancel, Glink, Diamond, Bush, DiCianni & Krafthefer Totals Invoices 1 $402.50
Vendor   10062 - Area Wide Inc
136085 Swr-Ice Machine Paid by Check #328474 06/15/2020 07/01/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 2,675.00

Vendor   10062 - Area Wide Inc Totals Invoices 1 $2,675.00
Vendor   10008 - Athletico Physical Therapy
14035 PD/EMS-Post Offer Screening Paid by Check #328475 06/01/2020 07/01/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 1,050.00

Vendor   10008 - Athletico Physical Therapy Totals Invoices 1 $1,050.00
Vendor   3556 - Auffenberg Dealer Group
96814 Strts-Assembly Switch Paid by Check #328476 05/14/2020 06/13/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 126.73
96815 Strts-Element Assy Paid by Check #328476 05/14/2020 06/13/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 94.77
96817 Strts-Tank Assy Paid by Check #328476 05/15/2020 06/14/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 99.61
96820 Strts-Element Assy's Paid by Check #328476 05/15/2020 06/14/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 516.71
96828 Strts-Rotor Assy, Brake Pads Paid by Check #328476 05/18/2020 06/17/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 396.36
96831 Strts-AntiFreeze Paid by Check #328476 05/19/2020 06/18/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 106.50
96833 Strts-Spark Plugs, Ign Boots Paid by Check #328476 05/19/2020 06/18/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 56.10
96834 Strts-AntiFreeze, Element Assy's Paid by Check #328476 05/19/2020 06/18/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 370.42
96847 Strts-Hub Assy Paid by Check #328476 05/20/2020 06/19/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 465.16
96858 Strts-Arm Assy Paid by Check #328476 05/21/2020 06/20/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 133.06
96859 Strts-Arm Assy Return Paid by Check #328476 05/21/2020 06/20/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 (133.06)
96861 Strts-Bushing, Bolt, Arm Assy Paid by Check #328476 05/22/2020 06/21/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 214.12
96876 Strts-Spark Plugs, Ign Boots Paid by Check #328476 05/26/2020 06/25/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 68.70
54735 Strts-Shaft Azles, Radiator Cap, 

Core Chgs
Paid by Check #328476 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 633.44

54736 Strts-Hex Nut Paid by Check #328476 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 2.40

Run by Patricia Diess on 07/01/2020 07:54:55 AM Page 4 of 27

Paid Invoice Report
Payment Date Range 06/11/20 - 06/30/20

Report By Vendor - Invoice
Summary Listing

javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241710','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=258497','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241712','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=258497','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241621','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=258497','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241620','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=258497','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241583','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=258497','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241714','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=258498','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241715','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=258499','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241622','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257974','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241585','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257975','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241491','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241492','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241493','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241494','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241495','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241496','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241497','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241498','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241499','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241500','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241501','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241502','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241503','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241487','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=241488','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://nwerp.ofallon.org/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=257976','',%20'dialogHeight:725px;%20dialogwidth:750px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));


Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
54740 Strts-Core Charges Refunded Paid by Check #328476 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 (100.00)
54742 Strts-Radiator Hose Paid by Check #328476 05/28/2020 06/27/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 48.00
96894 Strts-Brake Kit Paid by Check #328569 05/28/2020 06/27/2020 06/23/2020 06/25/2020 69.68
96948 Strts-Actuator, Hub Asy, Brake 

Kit, Rotor Asy, Hose Asy, Caliper
Paid by Check #328569 06/02/2020 07/02/2020 06/23/2020 06/25/2020 798.81

96951 Strts-Sensor Asy Paid by Check #328569 06/02/2020 07/02/2020 06/23/2020 06/25/2020 173.86
96954 Strts-Washers Paid by Check #328569 06/02/2020 07/02/2020 06/23/2020 06/25/2020 3.32
96983 Strts-Brake Kit, Rotor Asy Paid by Check #328569 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/23/2020 06/25/2020 245.09
97024 Strts-Battery Paid by Check #328569 06/09/2020 07/09/2020 06/23/2020 06/25/2020 115.96

Vendor   3556 - Auffenberg Dealer Group Totals Invoices 23 $4,505.74
Vendor   91 - B & P Trophy House
P230 Pks/Rec-Covid 5k Challenge 

Medals
Paid by Check #328304 06/04/2020 07/04/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 36.00

Vendor   91 - B & P Trophy House Totals Invoices 1 $36.00
Vendor   98 - Bank of O'Fallon
060820 FD-Loan 4950189010 Payment Paid by Check #328305 06/08/2020 06/27/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 19,850.82

Vendor   98 - Bank of O'Fallon Totals Invoices 1 $19,850.82
Vendor   4656 - Batteries Plus Bulbs
P27215525 WWTP-12V Battery, Powersport & 

L&G
Paid by Check #328477 05/29/2020 06/28/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 47.95

P27347162 FD-3V Lithium, Unit 4319 or AED Paid by Check #328477 06/02/2020 07/02/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 37.50
Vendor   4656 - Batteries Plus Bulbs Totals Invoices 2 $85.45

Vendor   9561 - James Behrmann
0503-060220 IT-Cell Phone Stipend Paid by Check #328478 06/02/2020 06/02/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 45.00

Vendor   9561 - James Behrmann Totals Invoices 1 $45.00
Vendor   110 - Bel-O Cooling & Heating Inc
120453 Pks/Rec-Service to AC Unit Paid by Check #328479 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 300.00

Vendor   110 - Bel-O Cooling & Heating Inc Totals Invoices 1 $300.00
Vendor   6036 - Bound Tree Medical LLC
83640466 EMS-Medical Supplies Paid by Check #328306 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 248.60
83642160 EMS-Medical Supplies Paid by Check #328306 05/28/2020 06/27/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 87.40
83644091 EMS-Medical Supplies Paid by Check #328480 05/29/2020 06/28/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 87.20
83652337 EMS-Medical Supplies Paid by Check #328570 06/05/2020 07/05/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 848.75
83655565 EMS-Medical Supplies Paid by Check #328570 06/09/2020 07/09/2020 06/18/2020 06/25/2020 9.09

Vendor   6036 - Bound Tree Medical LLC Totals Invoices 5 $1,281.04
Vendor   296 - Bruckert, Gruenke & Long PC
15950 Central City TIF Paid by Check #328481 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/09/2020 06/18/2020 94.00
15951 Admin-Electric Aggregation Paid by Check #328481 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/09/2020 06/18/2020 75.00
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
15953 PD-Police Matters Paid by Check #328481 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 135.00

Vendor   296 - Bruckert, Gruenke & Long PC Totals Invoices 3 $304.00
Vendor   8795 - Buckeye Cleaning Center
90225333 Pks/Rec-Hand Sanitizer 

Liquid/Foam
Paid by Check #328307 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 155.40

90227954 Pks/Rec-Dispenser Floor Stand for 
Hand Sanitizer

Paid by Check #328482 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 330.00

Vendor   8795 - Buckeye Cleaning Center Totals Invoices 2 $485.40
Vendor   10439 - Buildingstars Operations Inc
2118557 Lib-Specialty Cleaning/Area Rugs Paid by Check #328483 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 80.00
2118642 Lib-Clean Carpet Areas, Refinish 

Tile, Scrub Tile/Plank Flooring
Paid by Check #328483 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 3,555.00

2120293 PD/EMS-June Cleaning Serfices Paid by Check #328483 06/01/2020 07/01/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 3,800.00
2120140 CityHall-June Janitorial Service Paid by Check #328483 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 780.00
212018 Lib-June Janitorial Services Paid by Check #328483 06/03/2020 07/03/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 1,900.00

Vendor   10439 - Buildingstars Operations Inc Totals Invoices 5 $10,115.00
Vendor   10281 - Kelsey Burrow
061820 Dispatch-Reimb/EMD 

Recertification
Paid by Check #328571 06/18/2020 06/18/2020 06/19/2020 06/25/2020 50.00

Vendor   10281 - Kelsey Burrow Totals Invoices 1 $50.00
Vendor   151 - Butler Supply Co
13672531 CityHall-Lighting Paid by Check #328484 06/05/2020 07/05/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 300.00
13677812 Pks/Rec-Electrical/Community 

Park Fields
Paid by Check #328572 06/11/2020 07/11/2020 06/19/2020 06/25/2020 231.38

Vendor   151 - Butler Supply Co Totals Invoices 2 $531.38
Vendor   9517 - Cambridge Technologies Inc
2575 Cemetery-Maintenance/Suppost, 

Multi-User License
Paid by Check #328308 05/31/2020 06/30/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 925.00

Vendor   9517 - Cambridge Technologies Inc Totals Invoices 1 $925.00
Vendor   9466 - CarMax Auto Superstores Inc
061020 Jan-Apr 2020 Sales Tax Rebate Paid by Check #328309 06/10/2020 06/10/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 26,112.83

Vendor   9466 - CarMax Auto Superstores Inc Totals Invoices 1 $26,112.83
Vendor   164 - CDW Government Inc
XXG4403 IT-Heavy Duty Power Extension 

Cord Adapters
Paid by Check #328310 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 90.00

XXR0188 IT-Web Cams for IT and City Use Paid by Check #328485 05/28/2020 06/27/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 255.00
XZL3473 CDD-Web cam for Ted Paid by Check #328485 06/02/2020 07/02/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 85.00

Vendor   164 - CDW Government Inc Totals Invoices 3 $430.00
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
Vendor   7174 - Cee Kay Supply Inc
CK4090932 Pks/Rec-Welding Supplies Paid by Check #328573 06/09/2020 07/09/2020 06/19/2020 06/25/2020 80.74

Vendor   7174 - Cee Kay Supply Inc Totals Invoices 1 $80.74
Vendor   7827 - Christ Bros Products LLC
6771 MFT-EZ Street Paid by Check #328311 05/27/2020 06/26/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 267.30
6793 MFT-EZ Street Paid by Check #328486 06/02/2020 07/02/2020 06/11/2020 06/18/2020 243.00

Vendor   7827 - Christ Bros Products LLC Totals Invoices 2 $510.30
Vendor   8423 - Cintas Corporation
4051588792 FD-FS #3 Mat Service Paid by Check #328312 05/28/2020 06/27/2020 05/28/2020 06/11/2020 60.17
4052877413 FD-Mat Service Paid by Check #328574 06/11/2020 07/11/2020 06/16/2020 06/25/2020 60.17

Vendor   8423 - Cintas Corporation Totals Invoices 2 $120.34
Vendor   10117 - Clearwave Communications
061020 Admin,PW,CDD,IT-

Network/Phone Services
Paid by Check #328487 06/10/2020 07/10/2020 06/16/2020 06/18/2020 624.48

Vendor   10117 - Clearwave Communications Totals Invoices 1 $624.48
Vendor   8454 - CMS Communications Inc
2001806-IN IT-Phone System Maintenance Paid by Check #328313 02/24/2020 03/24/2020 04/30/2020 06/11/2020 630.00
2005583-IN IT-Phone System Work Post Fiber 

Cutover
Paid by Check #328313 05/29/2020 06/28/2020 06/04/2020 06/11/2020 157.50

Vendor   8454 - CMS Communications Inc Totals Invoices 2 $787.50
Vendor   9375 - Daniel P Collins
061520 Dispatch-Reimb/EMD Q 

Recertification
Paid by Check #328575 06/15/2020 06/15/2020 06/19/2020 06/25/2020 100.00

Vendor   9375 - Daniel P Collins Totals Invoices 1 $100.00
Vendor   3548 - Commerce Bank
AD052620 Pks/Rec-Adobe, .com Domain 

Renewal
Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 49.66

AM052620 Admin-Law Webinar Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 99.00
BW052620 FD-Fire Roll Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 29.11
DB052620 Lib-Facebook Ads Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 89.63
EH052620 FD-Postage Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 22.00
GL052620 EconDev,Admin-OTHS Signs, 

Zoom, Google LLC
Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 540.63

HB052620 Fac,Eng-Refund, Flowers Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 100.02
JT052620 Eng-Flowers/Bass Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 111.23
JW052620 EMS-Food for EMS Interviews, 

Medical Supplies
Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 64.76

KB052620 PD-Food, Disinfectant Lamp Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 303.17
LP052620 Lib-Materials, Supplies Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 920.91
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Invoice Number Invoice Description Status Held Reason Invoice Date Due Date  G/L Date Received Date Payment Date Invoice Net Amount
MJH052620 Pks/Rec-Vine St Signage Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 200.00
MM052620 Admin-PD License Tabs Renewal, 

20, 21, 51, 52, 53
Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 772.00

RJ052620 Lib-CNA Surety, Zoom, Mail 
Chimp, Netflix, Adobe Acropro 
Subs, M

Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 618.92

SB052620 Pks/Rec-Fertiliger Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 500.00
SE052620 Admin-Overnight Postage Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 52.70
TD052620 Admin-iPad Case Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 74.99
TR052620 Lib-Adobe Acropro Subs, 

Materials, Supplies
Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 362.64

TS052620 CDD-Wall St Journal, McNulty 
Clothing

Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 123.48

WD052620 Admin-Post Dispatch, Membership 
Renewals

Paid by Check #328314 05/26/2020 06/22/2020 06/08/2020 06/11/2020 1,700.22

Vendor   3548 - Commerce Bank Totals Invoices 20 $6,735.07